First Time in Any College (Freshmen)

Resident

Non-Resident

Total

Notes:

Wayne County Excluding Detroit

Detroit

Wayne County Total
Macomb

Oakland

Kent

Washtenaw

Eaton

Osceola

Shiawassee
Genesee

Saint Clair

All Other Ml Counties
Resident Total
International

Other US State
Total Non-Resident

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Enroliment by Geographic Origin

Winter 2017 - 2021

Winter
2017
11

J o

R OO FrRr PFPR OOO 0O

w
H

0 -

42

Winter
2018
6
7

CoroOoOrErkrO®MN

N
= N o

31

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to Winter 2021 enrollment by county

Winter
2019
15
10
25
4

N, oOoooool

H H
gqPR P og

Winter
2020
7
5

N ooooooo~NNR

N
N

29

Winter
2021

R OO0 00O kR KR VU LNV

N
wN

25

2020-21
Difference

2020-21
Change
0.0%
-60.0%
-25.0%
150.0%
-28.6%
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
0.0%
0.0%
-40.0%
-100.0%
-57.1%
-13.8%

%



