WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Enrollment by Geographic Origin Winter 2017 - 2021

First Time in Any College (Freshmen)		Winter 2017	Winter 2018	Winter 2019	Winter 2020	Winter 2021	2020-21 Difference	2020-21 % Change
Resident	Wayne County Excluding Detroit	11	6	15	7	7	0	0.0%
	Detroit	6	7	10	5	2	-3	-60.0%
	Wayne County Total	17	13	25	12	9	-3	-25.0%
	Macomb	6	4	4	2	5	3	150.0%
	Oakland	8	8	15	7	5	-2	-28.6%
	Kent	0	0	0	0	1	1	n/a
	Washtenaw	0	1	0	0	1	1	n/a
	Eaton	0	1	0	0	0	0	n/a
	Osceola	1	0	0	0	0	0	n/a
	Shiawassee	1	0	0	0	0	0	n/a
	Genesee	0	1	0	0	0	0	n/a
	Saint Clair	0	0	1	0	0	0	n/a
	All Other MI Counties	1	0	1	1	1	0	0.0%
	Resident Total	34	28	46	22	22	0	0.0%
Non-Resident	International	7	2	0	5	3	-2	-40.0%
	Other US State	1	1	1	2	0	-2	-100.0%
	Total Non-Resident	8	3	1	7	3	-4	-57.1%
Total		42	31	47	29	25	-4	-13.8%

Notes:

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to Winter 2021 enrollment by county